

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-91) llOTH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 480, L.D. 536, RESOLUTION, Proposing an Amendment to the Constitution of Maine to Change the Term of Office of the Attorney General from Two Years to Four Years Beginning December, 1984.

Amend the Resolution in the title by striking out the figure "1984" and inserting in its place the figure '1986' Further

/Amend the Resolution, in the 3rd paragraph from the end before the statement of fact, in the last line, by striking out the figure "1984" and inserting in its place the figure '1986'

Further amend the Resolution in the 2nd paragraph from the end before the statement of fact, in the last line, by striking out the figure "1984" and inserting in its place the figure '1986'

Statement of Fact

This amendment changes the effective date for the changes in the term of office from 1984 to 1986.

Reported by the Minority of the Committee on State Government. Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

3/11/81 (Filing No. H-91)